4/196 Siemens FI 01 · Update 04/2019
Level Measurement
Continuous level measurement
Radar transmitters
SITRANS LR200
4
■ Overview
SITRANS LR200 is a 2-wire, 6 GHz pulse radar level transmitter

SITRANS LR200
4
Selection and Ordering data Order code
Further designs
Please add "-Z" to Article No. and specify Order
code(s).
Stainless steel tag [69 x 50 mm (2.71 x 1.97 inch)]:
Measuring-point number/identification
(max. 27 characters); specify in plain text
Y15
Manufacturer's test certificate: M to DIN 55350,
Part 18 and to ISO 9000
C11
Material inspection Certificate Type 3.1 per
EN 10204
C12
Namur NE43 compliant, device preset to failsafe
< 3.6 mA3)
N07
Operating Instructions
All literature is available to download for free, in a
range of languages, at http://www.siemens.com/
processinstrumentation/documentation
Accessories Article No.
Handheld programmer, Intrinsically safe, EEx ia 7ML1930-1BK
Antenna, rod, PTFE 7ML1830-1HC
Antenna extension, 50 mm (2 inch), PTFE 7ML1830-1CH
Antenna extension, 100 mm (4 inch), PTFE 7ML1830-1CG
HART modem / USB
(for use with PC and SIMATIC PDM)
7MF4997-1DB
Metallic cable gland M20 x 1.5,